P58/1595 5/9/2013 MMS -

P58/1596 5/9/2013 MMS -

P58/1597 5/9/2013 MMS -

P58/1598 5/9/2013 MMS -

P58/1599 20/6/2013 MMS -

P58/1600 20/6/2013 MMS -

P58/1601 20/6/2013 MMS -

P58/1602 20/6/2013 MMS -

P58/1603 20/6/2013 MMS -

P58/1604 20/6/2013 MMS -

P58/1605 30/1/2014 MMS -

P58/1606 30/1/2014 MMS -

P58/1607 30/1/2014 MMS -

P58/1608 17/2/2014 MMS -

P58/1621 11/11/2014 MMS -

35

Tenement Date of Grant Current Registered Holder Caveat

P58/1623 11/11/2014 MMS -

P58/1651 19/01/2015 MMS -

P59/1960 16/12/2011 MMS -

P58/1674

Pending

Applied for
16/4/15

Mineral and Gold Resources
Australia Pty Ltd (Applicant) -

Part 2 Rights Tenements

Tenement Date of Grant Current Registered Holder Caveat

E59/2129 Pending.  For
16/04/2015

Mineral and Gold Resources
Australia Pty Ltd (Applicant) -

E59/1361 1/10/2008 MMS -

E59/1778 5/6/2012 MMS -

E59/1962 24/12/2013 MMS

36

Schedule 3 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position of the Company Disposal
of Kirkalocka Gold Project

Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Unaudited
31 December

2014
Subsequent event

adjustments
Pro-forma

adjustments
Pro-forma Statement
of Financial Position

$ $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 715,008 209,000 910,000 1,834,008

Trade and other
receivables 43,843 43,843

Inventory 3,469 (3,469) -

Total current assets 762,320 1,877,851

Non-current assets

Property, plant &
equipment 3,064,500 (3,064,500) -

Deferred exploration
expenditure 4,661,774 (4,661,774) -

Total non-current assets 7,726,274 -

Total assets 8,488,594 1,877,851

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 539,244 539,244

Provisions 40,888 (30,000) 10,888

Borrowings 983,112 (600,000) 383,112

Total current liabilities 1,563,244 933,244

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 4,500,000 (4,500,000) -

Total non-current
liabilities 4,500,000 -

Total liabilities 6,063,244 933,244

Net assets 2,425,350 944,607

Equity

Issued capital 34,603,957 209,000 34,812,957

Option premium reserve 206,007 206,007

Convertible notes reserve 332,622 332,622

Equity benefits reserve 2,765,649 2,765,649

Accumulated losses (35,482,885) (1,689,743) (37,172,628)

Total equity 2,425,350 944,607

37

Assumptions adopted in compiling the Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

The above Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared by adjusting the un-
audited financial position as at 31 December 2014 for the Company adjustments as detailed below.

1. Subsequent Events

The above Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position reflects the following events that have
occurred subsequent to the half-year ended 31 December 2014:

(a) completion of the first tranche of the Prior Placement on 1 June 2015 to raise $225,000
(before costs) via the issue of 150,000,000 Shares at $0.0015 per Share (being the Prior